

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Ltd

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)
Registered Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom,
Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004
CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424
Website: www.kseb.in

Phone: +91 471 2514685, 2514331 Email: ddkseb@kseb.in

ABSTRACT

Renaming of 'Electrical section Ayroor' under Electrical Circle Pathanamthitta as 'Electrical section Ayror' value of 'Electrical Section

Corporate office (SBU-D)

BO (FTD)No.443/2023(DIRDIT/AE5/2023/RENAMING Thiruvananthapuram,Dated: 13.10.2023
AYIROOR SECTION)

Read: 1. Letter No.PDKC/KG/2023-24 dated 17.04.2023 from Secretary, Pathanamthitta jilla Kathakali club.

- 2. Gazette Notification No.GO (P) No.104/2023/RD dated 05.04.2023 of Government of Kerala.
- 3. Letter No.CEDS/GB/GI/2023-24/713 dated 23.06.2023 from the Chief Engineer Distribution South.
- 4. Note No.DIRDIT/AE5/2023/RENAMING AYIROOR SECTION(3) dated 28.09.2023 of the Director (Distribution, Safety, SCM& IT) to the Full Time Directors (Agenda:8-10/2023).

ORDER

The Secretary ' "Pathanamthitta jilla Kathakali club" as per letter read as 1st above has forwarded request for renaming Electrical section, Ayiroor as Electrical section "Ayroor Kathakali Gramam" citing the government notification read as 2nd above, effecting the name change of Ayroorkara, a territory in Ayroor village in Pathanamthitta district, to 'Ayirur Kathakali gramam'.

The Chief Engineer, Distribution South, as per letter read as 3rd above has recommended effecting the name change of Electrical Section Ayiroor as 'Electrical Section Ayirur Kathakali Gramam' as per the government gazette notification.

This name change was effected due to the locality being adjudged as a hamlet for Kathakali, the unique art form of Kerala, by the Ayroor gramapanchayath, in the year 2010.

The Director (Distribution,IT,SCM&Safety) as per note read as 4 th above reccommended that the name change of 'Electrical Section Ayiroor', as 'Electrical Section, Ayirur Kathakali Gramam' be effected as per the government gazette notification.

Having considered the matter in detail, the Full Time Directors through circulation

1. Resolved to accord sanction to change the name of Electrical Section Ayiroor as 'Electrical Section, Ayirur Kathakali Gramam' as per the government notification.

- 2. Further resolved to authorize Chief Engineer (IT,CR& CAPS) to effect the change in all software applications of KSEBL.
- 3. Also resolved to entrust Chief Personnel Officer, KSEBL to publicise the matter.

 Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Full Time Directors

Sall-LEKHA G Company Secretary

To:

- 1. The Chief Engineer Distribution South
- 2. The Chief Engineer(IT, CR&CAPS)
- 3. The Deputy Chief Engineer Electrical Circle, Pathanamthitta.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Pathanamthitta.
- 5. The Chief Personnel Officer, KSEBL.

Copy to: The Chief Vigilance Officer/ Chief Engineer (Commercial & Tariff)/ Financial Advisor/ LA&DEO/ Chief Internal Auditor/ Company Secretary

The TA to the Chairman & Managing Director / Director (Generation-Civil) /
Director (Distribution, Safety, SCM & IT) / Director (Transmission, SO & Planning)/ Director (Generation - Electrical, REES, SOURA, Sports & Welfare)

The PA to the Director (Finance & HRM)

The Sr.CA to the Secretary (Administration)

The RCAO/ RAO

Stock File.

Forwarded ABy Order

Asistant Engineer